
7/19/2024 

November 19, 2024 Special Town Meeting 

7:00 p.m. Hastings Middle School 

Calendar 

Monday, July 15, 2024:  Select Board votes to call a Special Town Meeting (STM) for Tuesday, November 19, 2024 at 7:00 p.m.  

Friday, August 23, 2024:  Boards/Commissions/Departments submit to the Town Administrator articles they would like included in 

the warrant.  Accompanying the article(s) must be a statement as to why the article cannot wait until the May 2025 Annual Town 

Meeting. AND Last day for citizen petition articles, must have 100 signatures 

Monday, September 9 – Thursday, September 26, 2024:  Joint meetings of the Select Board and Finance Committee scheduled to 

review articles (dates TBD based on financial articles to review) 

Tuesday, October 15, 2024:  Final review of articles and recommendations, Select Board closes and signs the STM warrant 

Wednesday, October 16, 2024:    Send to printer 

Week of October 28 – November 1, 2024:   STM warrant is mailed to Town Meeting Members. 

Tuesday, November 5, 2024:   Last day to post warrant  

Wednesday, November 13, 2024: Special Town Meeting Preview (TBD with Town Moderator) 

Tuesday, November 19, 2024:  Special Town Meeting, 7:00p.m., Hastings Middle School Auditorium 

Wednesday November 20, 2024:  Second night of Special Town Meeting (if necessary) 

 


